

200 Club of Bergen County 2024 Scholarship Program Scholarship Application and information on www.200club.org Under Scholarship tab Deadline for the scholarship program is Wednesday, May 2, 2024 at 5:00 PM

Dear Guidance Department,

We are pleased to announce the 200 Club of Bergen County 2024 Affiliation Scholarship is now open. Since the inception of this program, from 1986, the 200 Club has awarded over \$2 million in scholarship money.

This scholarship is open to those students with an affiliation to Police, Fire or **Emergency Medical Services.**

Affiliation Scholarship: The Affiliation Scholarship Application may be found and downloaded from our 200 Club website www.200club.org under "Scholarship" heading.

To be eligible, the STUDENT must be:

- A graduating high school senior this year, 2024
- The child of an active, retired, or deceased Bergen County law enforcement officer, fire fighter or ambulance corps member. This includes FBI, DEA, ATF, NJ State Police, Palisade Interstate Commission Police, Port Authority Police, Prosecutor's Office, and Sheriff's Office who work in Bergen County.
- Applicants may also qualify if the student, on their own merit, is a member of an Ambulance Corps, or Fire Auxiliary and has been an active member before September 1, 2023.
- A letter from the Chief, Captain or Chief Executive Officer of the agency confirming that the mother, father, or applicant is an active or retired member of the agency and dates of service must be submitted to complete this application.

Submissions must be Original Hard Copy Applications with attachments. Email applications will **NOT** be accepted.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Jennifer Warkentin or Joanne Rinaldi-Stutzer at the 200 Club Headquarters (201) 229-0600 or email us at Info@200club.org.





